Shot Courses will provide practical 

training for those with already Tertiary Education. 

HOTCATT trained Staff at the Coconut Grove Hotel-Elmina. This was an On-demand 

Training for the Staff on the Kitchen Skills.  

The Ministry through the GTA issued Six Thousand, and Forty-One (6,041) 

Operational Licenses to Tourism and Hospitality Establishments nationwide after 

inspection as of 25th August 2025. 

Below is the breakdown: 

- Accommodation  -  4,388 

- Formal Food and Beverage - 605 

- Informal Accommodation - 298 

- Entertainment   - 53 

- Travel Trade   - 599 

-  Conference and Event Hall - 27 

-  Car Rental   - 71  

Additionally, Three Hundred and Ninety Eight (398) New Establishments received 

licenses.  

Below is the breakdown: 

- Accommodation                               -   223 

- Formal Food and Beverage              -     49 

- Informal Accommodation                -     14 

- Entertainment                                   -     5

[...]

There is also, inadequate budgetary allocation from the Government of Ghana and 

limited financial inflows from our Development Partners. This has affected service 

delivery and the effectiveness in the overall performance of the Agencies and 

Organisations involved in the implementation process. 

This Programme engages Thousand, Hundred and Fifty-Six (1,156) members of staff 

and is funded by GoG and IGF sources. 

A Total number of One Hundred and Fifty (150) members of staff are engaged under 

this Programme. 

BUDGET SUB-PROGRAMME SUMMARY 

PROGRAMME 5: CULTURE, CREATIVE ARTS AND HERITAGE 

MANAGEMENT